AMERICAN
INDUSTRIAL
HYGIENE
ASSOCIATION

YUMA PACIFIC-SOUTHWEST SECTION
40th ANNUAL MEETING
January 21 - 23, 2015

The Bay Club Hotel and Marina
San Diego, CA

“TOOLS, TECHNOLOGY
AND BIG DATA”



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2015
330 PM Registration Commodore Room
4:00 PM Business Meeting Commodore Room

Del Malzahn, CIH
YPSW President, Presiding

Hospitality Room — Open following Business Meeting Suite 260
NOTES:

_FATHA = AIHA Fellow

i

Breakfast buffet will be available the mornings of Jan 22, 23 and 24 in the

Spinnaker Room. Buffet will be available from 6:30 AM to 8:30 AM.

Buffet will be kept open until 10 AM on Saturday Jan 24,

Box Lunches will be set up in the Harbor Room Thursday Jan 22:

Boxes will be separated by sandwich selection — with signage
Box Includes sandwich, cookie and pickle

Select one (1) soda from the soda station

Select one (1) bag of chips

Select napkins, fork/knife & package of mustard

If you are not sure which sandwich you ordered, please check with Anna




THURSDAY, JANUARY 22 2015
Commodore Room

7:30-8:30 AM  Buffet Breakfast Spinnaker Room
8:30-8:45AM WELCOME Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President
Exponent

Commerce Twp, MI

ANNOUNCEMENTS Anna Davis,
YPSW Secretary-Treasurer

PROGRAM INTRODUCTION  Bob Glenn, CIH, FAIHA
Acting Program Chairman

Presiding: Bob Glenn, MPH, CIH, FAIHA Consulting Scientist
(Acting Program Chairman) Glenn Consulting Group
Seabrook Island, SC
8:45-10-15 AM Emerging Global Trends, Mary O’Hara Devereaux, Ph.D.
Big Visions and Spectacular Futurist, Best Selling Author,
Impacts) and Founder of Global Foresight

San Francisco, CA
10:15 AM BREAK
Presiding: Charles L. Geraci Jr.,Ph.D,CIH,FAIHA  Associate Director for
(How Does EH&S Keep Pace With the Nanotechnology, NIOSH
Factory of Tomorrow?) Cincinnati, OH

10:45 AM The Factory of Tomorrow Chuck Geraci,Ph.D,CIH, FAIHA

Advanced Materials, Today and  Chuck Geraci,Ph.D,CIH,FATHA
Tomorrow

12:15 PM Pick Up Box Lunches Harbor Room



THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2015 (Cont’d)
Commodore Room

12:30 PM  Board transportation for tour:
®  Private cars for General Atomics**
®  Five Star Tours & Bus Charter Company for Safari

®  General Atomics, San Diego Facility Bob Glenn, MPH, CIH, FATHA
’ Acting Program Chair, YPSW
and
Marlene Ortiz
Admin Assistant to DIH-D
General Atomics
San Diego, CA

® San Diego Zoo Safari Park Bill Krebs, Ph.D, CIH, FATHA
YPSW Director
Industrial Health Sciences, Inc.
Grosse Pointe, MI

**These individuals have cars:

Bob Glenn

Frank Hearl

Herschel Hobson

Jim Rasmuson

Susan Browne-Rosenberg
Terry Thedell

Colin Young

NOTE: If you aren’t participating in either tour, you have a free afternoon.

5:30 PM Hospitality Suite Opens Suite 260



FRIDAY, January 23, 2015
Commodore Room

7:30-8:30 AM  Buffet Breakfast Spinnaker Room
8:30-8:45 AM WELCOME Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President
ANNOUNCEMENTS Bob Glenn, MPH, CIH, FATHA
Acting Program Chairman
Anna Davis
YPSW Secretary-Treasurer
Presiding: Bob Glenn, MPH,CIH, FAIHA Glenn Consulting
- (Acting Program Chairman) Seabrook Island, SC
8:45-10:15 AM  AIHA Regulatory and Aaron Trippler
Legislative Update Director Gov’t Affairs, AIHA

Falls Church, VA

AIHA President’s Update Christine Lorenzo, CIH
President, ATHA
Safety & Occupational Health
Manager, Federal-State
Operations UDOL-OSHA

Denver, CO
AIHA Executive Director’s Peter J. O’Neil, CAE
Report Executive Director, AIHA

Falls Church, VA

NIOSH Program Update Max Kiefer, MS, CIH
Director, Western States Office
NIOSH
Golden, CO

OSHA Program Update William Perry, CIH
Director, OSHA Directorate
of Standards & Guidance
Washington, DC

ACGIH Update Nancy George, MS, CIH
Manager Health & Safety
GSA-EH&S

San Francisco, CA



FRIDAY, January 23, 2015 (Cont’)
Commodore Room

10:15AM BREAK

Pacific Region Local
Representative’s Report

10:45 AM Advancing Safety Culture in

Academic Research Labs

Assessing Fire Residue
“Contamination” and IAQ

12:00 PM GROUP LUNCH

Presiding: Fred Boelter, CIH, PE, BCEE, FAIHA
(Making Sense of Acceptable Risk)

1:00-3:00 PM  Data and Assessing Exposures

Selecting, Validating and
. Developing Models

Mathematical Modeling of
Risk Acceptability Criteria

NOA (or is it) at the Calaveras
Dam Project

Stephen W.Hemperly, CIH, CSP

Pacific Region Local Section
Representative

HGST, A Western Digital Co.

Bay Point, CA

Larry Gibbs, Med, MPH,CIH,FAIHA
Associate Vice Provost For EH&S
Stanford University

Stanford, CA

Dan Baxter

Principal, Environmental
Analysis Associates, Inc.
San Diego, CA

Harbor Room

Principal, ENVIRON
Chicago, IL

Jacob Persky, MPH, CIH
Senior Manager
ENVIRON

Chicago, IL

Paul Hewett, Ph.D, CIH, FAIHA
Principal, Exposure

Assessments Strategies
Morgantown, WV

James Rasmuson, Ph.D,CIH,
DABT, FAIHA

Founder, CEO & Senior
Scientist, Chemistry &
Industrial Hygiene

Wheat Ridge, CO

Dan Hernandez, CIH

NOA Manager

Dragados Flatiron Sukut JV
Fremont, CA



3:30 PM
3:45PM

4:10 PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

FRIDAY, January 23, 2015 (Cont’d)

Commodore Room

Communicating Probability and
Risk Concepts

BREAK
Panel Discussion

CLAYTON AWARD
PRESENTATION

INSTALLATION OF NEW
OFFICERS, WRAP-UP and
PASSING OF THE GAVEL

Hospitality Room Opens

Collection of Badges and
Issuance of Meal Tickets

BANQUET

Michael Larranaga, Ph.D,
PE, CIH, CSP

Principal Consultant

ENVIRON

Houston, TX

Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President

Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President
Suite 260

Table Qutside
Harbor Room

Harbor Room

Banquet wine courtesy of Stephen C. Davis, LaCroix Davis, LLC



Year
1976

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

CHRONOLOGY OF YPSW ANNUAL MEETINGS

HOTEL
LA COSTA INN

TORREY PINES INN

HILTON HAWAIIAN VLG
HILTON FLAMINGO HOTEL

HALF MOON INN
MARRIOTT HOTEL

SURF AND SAND HOTEL

HOTEL LA JOLLA
HOTEL LA JOLLA
HAWAIIAN REGENT

VISCOUNT HOTEL
EMBASSY SUITES

VISCOUNT HOTEL
ARIZONA INN
EMBASSY SUITES
EMPRESS HOTEL
EMPRESS HOTEL
EMPRESS HOTEL
TRAVELODGE
MISSION INN
BALBOA BAY CLUB
EMPRESS HOTEL

CRUISE to ENSENDADA

TRAVELODGE
BALBOA BAY CLUB

HILTON RESORT
OHANA KEAUHOU
BEACH RESORT

BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA
CRUISE to ENSENDADA
BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA

THE CROWNE PLAZA

BAY CLUB HOTEL &MARINA

THE CROWNE PLAZA

BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA

THE CROWNE PLAZA

HOLIDAY INN BAYSIDE

THE CROWNE PLAZA
BAHIA RESORT HOTEL

BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA

LOCATION
Carlsbad, CA

La Jolla, CA
Honolulu, HI

Las Vegas, NV

San Diego, CA
Newport Beach, CA
Laguna Beach, CA
La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

Honolulu, HI &
$.8. Independence

San Diego, CA

Mandalay Beach Resort
Oxnard, CA

San Diego, CA
Tucson, AZ

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

San Diego, CA
Riverside, CA
Newport Beach, CA
La Jolla, CA

Royal Canbbean
San Diego, CA
Newport Beach, CA

Palm Springs, CA
Kailua-Kona, Hawaii

San Diego, CA
Royal Caribbean
San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA

San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA

San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA

San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA

San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA

PAST PRESIDENTS
Ruth Patty

Herbert T. Walworth
Lewis J. Cralley
George D. Clayton
Lester V. Cralley
Florence E. Clayton
Joseph T. Noe
Ralph E. Allan
Ralph E. Allan
George D. Clayton

Lester V. Cralley
Betty O’ Shea

James H. Sterner
James O. Pierce
Terry Thedell
Charles Powell
Barbara Cohirssen
Jack E. Peterson
Ted C. Johnson
Ralph E. Allan
George D. Clayton
Jack E. Peterson
Jaswant Singh
Terry Thedell
Judith F. Stockman

Ted C. Johnson
Jack E. Peterson

William Krebs
John Pendergrass
Alice Farrar
Robert Soule
Frank Parker 11
Hamid Arabzadeh
Chris Laszcz-Davis
Howard Kusnetz
Robert Wheeler
Hank Muranko
Robert Glenn
Frank Hearl



