AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE ASSOCIATION

YUMA PACIFIC-SOUTHWEST SECTION

40th ANNUAL MEETING

January 21 - 23, 2015

The Bay Club Hotel and Marina San Diego, CA

"TOOLS, TECHNOLOGY AND BIG DATA"

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2015

3:30 PI	M Registration	Commodore Room
4:00 PI	A Business Meeting Del Malzahn, CIH YPSW President, Presiding	Commodore Room
Hospita	ity Room – Open following Business Meeting	Suite 260
<u>FAIHA</u>	= AIHA Fellow	
	1	
Breakfa	st buffet will be available the mornings of Jan	22, 23 and 24 in the
Spinnak	er Room. Buffet will be available from 6:30 A	M to 8:30 AM.
Buffet w	rill be kept open until 10 AM on Saturday Jan	24,
Box Lui	ches will be set up in the Harbor Room Thurs	eday Jan 22:
•	Boxes will be separated by sandwich selection -	with signage
•	Box Includes sandwich, cookie and pickle	
•	Select one (1) soda from the soda station	
•	Select one (1) bag of chips	
•	Select napkins, fork/knife & package of mustard	
lf you ar	e not sure which sandwich you ordered, please ch	neck with Anna
W		
		4.114, 4.114

THURSDAY, JANUARY 22 2015 Commodore Room

7:30-8:30 AM	Buffet Breakfast	Spinnaker Room
8:30-8:45 AM	WELCOME	Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA YPSW President Exponent Commerce Twp, MI
	ANNOUNCEMENTS	Anna Davis, YPSW Secretary-Treasurer
	PROGRAM INTRODUCTION	Bob Glenn, CIH, FAIHA Acting Program Chairman
	Glenn, MPH, CIH, FAIHA ing Program Chairman)	Consulting Scientist Glenn Consulting Group Seabrook Island, SC
8:45-10-15 AM	Emerging Global Trends, Big Visions and Spectacular Impacts)	Mary O'Hara Devereaux, Ph.D. Futurist, Best Selling Author, and Founder of Global Foresight San Francisco, CA
10:15 AM	BREAK	
(Но	rles L. Geraci Jr.,Ph.D,CIH,FAIHA w Does EH&S Keep Pace With the actory of Tomorrow?)	Associate Director for Nanotechnology, NIOSH Cincinnati, OH
10:45 AM	The Factory of Tomorrow	Chuck Geraci, Ph.D, CIH, FAIHA
	Advanced Materials, Today and Tomorrow	Chuck Geraci, Ph.D, CIH, FAIHA
12:15 PM	Pick Up Box Lunches	Harbor Room

THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2015 (Cont'd) Commodore Room

12:30 PM Board transportation for tour:

- Private cars for General Atomics**
- Five Star Tours & Bus Charter Company for Safari
- General Atomics, San Diego Facility

Bob Glenn, MPH, CIH, FAIHA Acting Program Chair, YPSW

and

Marlene Ortiz

Admin Assistant to DIH-D

General Atomics San Diego, CA

San Diego Zoo Safari Park

Bill Krebs, Ph.D, CIH, FAIHA

YPSW Director

Industrial Health Sciences, Inc.

Grosse Pointe, MI

**These individuals have cars:

- Bob Glenn
- Frank Hearl
- Herschel Hobson
- Jim Rasmuson
- Susan Browne-Rosenberg
- Terry Thedell
- Colin Young

NOTE: If you aren't participating in either tour, you have a free afternoon.

FRIDAY, January 23, 2015 Commodore Room

7:30-8:30 AM	Buffet Breakfast	Spinnaker Room
8:30-8:45 AM	WELCOME	Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA YPSW President
	ANNOUNCEMENTS	Bob Glenn, MPH, CIH, FAIHA Acting Program Chairman
		Anna Davis YPSW Secretary-Treasurer
	Glenn, MPH,CIH, FAIHA ng Program Chairman)	Glenn Consulting Seabrook Island, SC
8:45-10:15 AM	AIHA Regulatory and Legislative Update	Aaron Trippler Director Gov't Affairs, AIHA Falls Church, VA
	AIHA President's Update	Christine Lorenzo, CIH President, AIHA Safety & Occupational Health Manager, Federal-State Operations UDOL-OSHA Denver, CO
	AIHA Executive Director's Report	Peter J. O'Neil, CAE Executive Director, AIHA Falls Church, VA
	NIOSH Program Update	Max Kiefer, MS, CIH Director, Western States Office NIOSH Golden, CO
	OSHA Program Update	William Perry, CIH Director, OSHA Directorate of Standards & Guidance Washington, DC
	ACGIH Update	Nancy George, MS, CIH Manager Health & Safety GSA-EH&S San Francisco, CA

Commodore Room

BREAK

Pacific Region Local

Mathematical Modeling of

Risk Acceptability Criteria

NOA (or is it) at the Calaveras

Dam Project

Representative's Report

10:15AM

FRIDAY, January 23, 2015 (Cont')

Stephen W.Hemperly, CIH, CSP

Pacific Region Local Section

HGST, A Western Digital Co.

Representative

Bay Point, CA

Morgantown, WV

DABT, FAIHA

James Rasmuson, Ph.D,CIH,

Founder, CEO & Senior Scientist, Chemistry & Industrial Hygiene Wheat Ridge, CO

Dan Hernandez, CIH

Dragados Flatiron Sukut JV

NOA Manager

Fremont, CA

10:45 AM	Advancing Safety Culture in Academic Research Labs		
	Assessing Fire Residue "Contamination" and IAQ	Dan Baxter Principal, Environmental Analysis Associates, Inc. San Diego, CA	
12:00 PM	GROUP LUNCH	Harbor Room	
	d Boelter, CIH, PE, BCEE, FAIHA	Principal, ENVIRON	
(M	laking Sense of Acceptable Risk)	Chicago, IL	
1:00-3:00 PM	Data and Assessing Exposures	Jacob Persky, MPH, CIH Senior Manager ENVIRON Chicago, IL	
	Selecting, Validating and Developing Models	Paul Hewett, Ph.D, CIH, FAIHA Principal, Exposure Assessments Strategies	

FRIDAY, January 23, 2015 (Cont'd) Commodore Room

	Communicating Probability and Risk Concepts	Michael Larranaga, Ph.D, PE, CIH, CSP Principal Consultant ENVIRON Houston, TX
3:30 PM	BREAK	
3:45 PM	Panel Discussion	
4:10 PM	CLAYTON AWARD PRESENTATION	Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA YPSW President
4:30 PM	INSTALLATION OF NEW OFFICERS, WRAP-UP and PASSING OF THE GAVEL	Del Malzahn, CIH, FAIHA YPSW President
5:30 PM	Hospitality Room Opens	Suite 260
7:00 PM	Collection of Badges and Issuance of Meal Tickets	Table Outside Harbor Room
7:30 PM	BANQUET	Harbor Room

Banquet wine courtesy of Stephen C. Davis, LaCroix Davis, LLC

CHRONOLOGY OF YPSW ANNUAL MEETINGS

<u>Year</u> 1976	<u>HOTEL</u> LA COSTA INN	<u>LOCATION</u> Carlsbad, CA	PAST PRESIDENTS Ruth Patty
1977	TORREY PINES INN	La Jolla, CA	Herbert T. Walworth
1978	HILTON HAWAIIAN VLG	Honolulu, HI	Lewis J. Cralley
1979	HILTON FLAMINGO HOTEL	Las Vegas, NV	George D. Clayton
1980	HALF MOON INN	San Diego, CA	Lester V. Cralley
1981	MARRIOTT HOTEL	Newport Beach, CA	Florence E. Clayton
1982	SURF AND SAND HOTEL	Laguna Beach, CA	Joseph T. Noe
1983	HOTEL LA JOLLA	La Jolla, CA	Ralph E. Allan
1984	HOTEL LA JOLLA	La Jolla, CA	Ralph E. Allan
1985	HAWAIIAN REGENT	Honolulu, HI & S.S. Independence	George D. Clayton
1986	VISCOUNT HOTEL	San Diego, CA	Lester V. Cralley
1987	EMBASSY SUITES	Mandalay Beach Resort Oxnard, CA	Betty O'Shea
1988	VISCOUNT HOTEL	San Diego, CA	James H. Sterner
1989	ARIZONA INN	Tucson, AZ	James O. Pierce
1990	EMBASSY SUITES	La Jolla, CA	Terry Thedell
1991	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Charles Powell
1992	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Barbara Cohrssen
1993	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Jack E. Peterson
1994	TRAVELODGE	San Diego, CA	Ted C. Johnson
1995	MISSION INN	Riverside, CA	Ralph E. Allan
1996	BALBOA BAY CLUB	Newport Beach, CA	George D. Clayton
1997	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Jack E. Peterson
1998	CRUISE to ENSENDADA	Royal Caribbean	Jaswant Singh
1999	TRAVELODGE	San Diego, CA	Terry Thedell
2000	BALBOA BAY CLUB	Newport Beach, CA	Judith F. Stockman
2001 2002	HILTON RESORT OHANA KEAUHOU BEACH RESORT	Palm Springs, CA Kailua-Kona, Hawaii	Ted C. Johnson Jack E. Peterson
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014	BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA CRUISE to ENSENDADA BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA THE CROWNE PLAZA BAY CLUB HOTEL &MARINA THE CROWNE PLAZA BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA THE CROWNE PLAZA HOLIDAY INN BAYSIDE THE CROWNE PLAZA BAHIA RESORT HOTEL BAY CLUB HOTEL&MARINA	Royal Caribbean San Diego, CA Irvine, CA	William Krebs John Pendergrass Alice Farrar Robert Soule Frank Parker III Hamid Arabzadeh Chris Laszcz-Davis Howard Kusnetz Robert Wheeler Hank Muranko Robert Glenn Frank Hearl